19 LC 119 0209

Senate Resolution 178

By: Senator Karinshak of the 48th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Technical Sergeant Eustacia Vye McCloud Carter for her
- 2 leadership, courage, and service; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Technical Sergeant Eustacia Vye McCloud Carter served in the United States
- 4 Air Force for 20 years, protecting the prosperity of Americans from threats domestic and
- 5 foreign; and
- 6 WHEREAS, her unwavering service has earned honorable awards, including the Air Force
- 7 Meritorious Service Medal, the Air Force Commendation Medal with three clusters, and the
- 8 Air Force Achievement Medal; and
- 9 WHEREAS, she served in various commands to include the United States Air Force Security
- 10 Service, Air Force Intelligence Command, Air Force Intelligence Agency, 2081st
- 11 Communications Squadron, and the 1961st Communications Group; and
- 12 WHEREAS, she tirelessly contributed to the safety of our nation as a telecommunications
- 13 systems operator, quality Air Force instructor, and noncommissioned executive officer to the
- base commander, Al Dhafra AB, United Arab Emirates, among other roles; and
- 15 WHEREAS, she continues to embody the values of our service members through her
- 16 engagement with civics, support for her fellow veterans, and dedication to community
- 17 affairs; and
- 18 WHEREAS, Technical Sergeant McCloud Carter serves as a shining example of the United
- 19 States armed forces' best, and her outstanding accomplishments ought to be appropriately
- 20 recognized.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 22 recognize and commend Technical Sergeant Eustacia Vye McCloud Carter for her selfless

19 LC 119 0209

23 devotion to service and extend sincere gratitude for her commitment to keep the American

- 24 people safe.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 26 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Technical
- 27 Sergeant Eustacia Vye McCloud Carter.